

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1396 OF 2017

In

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 32602 OF 2016

Subhash Vishwanath SonawaneApplicant

V/S

Vishwanath Dada Sonawane (deceased)Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1397 OF 2017

In

SECOND APPEAL LODGING NO . 32602 OF 2016

Subhash Vishwanath SonawaneApplicant

V/S

Vishwanath Dada Sonawane (deceased)Respondent

Rameshwar Navanath Gite For Applicant

Sachin Padaye i/b Girish R. Agrawal Noa For Res. No. 10 For
Respondent

CORAM : M.S. SONAK, J

DATE : 23rd February, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the respondent, Stand
over to 09/03/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)